

Planning & Land Use Department
Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825
603.664.0195
barrplan@metrocast.net

Barrington Zoning Board of Adjustment Notice of Decision

Case Number: 238-5-TC-SDAO-15-Appeal

Location: 495 Calef Highway

Date: November 30, 2015

Re: 238-5-TC/SDAO-15-Appeal (Owners: George & Arvilla-Calef-George Calef Fine Food's)
Request by applicant to appeal the Planning Board interpretation of the definition of structure (Article
18 Definitions). Located at 495 Calef Highway on a .398 acre parcel (Map 238, Lot 5) in the Town
Center (TC) & Stratified Drift Aquifer Overlay (SDAO) Zoning Districts. By: Steve Oles, Norway Plains
Associates, Inc., PO Box 249, Rochester, NH 03866-0249.

Request for rehearing

The request for rehearing is denied due to lack of jurisdiction, the administrative appeal granted on October 21, 2015 stands. The Planning Boards interpretation of the definition of structure (Article 18) is reversed as it involves interpretation of the Barrington Zoning Ordinance.

Case Number: 238-5-TC/SDAO-15-ZBA Chair – Zoning Board of Adjustment

Request for rehearing

Date: November 30, 2015 333 Calef Highway (Route 125)

Map: 238 Lot: 5 Barrington, NH 03825

Appeal from the Decision on Motion for Rehearing may be made to the Superior Court within 30 days after the date upon which the Board voted to deny the motion for rehearing; reference RSA 677:4